GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3527

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10™ DECEMBER, 2019/AGRAHAYANA 19, 1941 (SAKA)

SECOND CAPITAL OF INDIA

3527. SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to announce Hyderabad as second capital of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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